



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through In person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **23.03.2017**

Further time is sought to file the brief note of submissions in terms of order dated 9th November, 2016. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List for hearing on 22nd September, 2017 at the end of the Board.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 23, 2017

dk