

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr.G.S.Charya, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **22.09.2017**

Written submissions on behalf of the respondent are reported to have been returned under objections and the written submissions on behalf of the petitioner have not been filed..

Written submissions on behalf of either side be filed within two weeks.

The trial court record has been received.

Renotify for hearing on 16th February, 2018 at the end of the Board.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2017/sv