



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Praveen Sharma, Dealing Assistant,
Unit : SBPUD

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.G.S.Charya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

16.02.2018

Mr.Praveen Sharma, Dealing Assistant, Unit : SBPUD, an employee of the petitioner states that their counsel Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Advocate is out of town and requests a date. Brief synopsis, as directed by the Court on 29.11.2017, has not been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Same be filed within four weeks.

List on 18.04.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2018

dkb