



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8073/2011

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Raina, proxy counsel for
Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Krishna Chandra Dubey proxy
counsel for Mr. G.S. Charya,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

18.04.2018

1. Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate for the petitioner is stated to be busy in the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
2. Mr. G.S. Charya, learned counsel for the respondent is stated to be confined on bed on medical advice.
3. On joint request, list on 07.12.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

APRIL 18, 2018

"sandeep"