



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8073/2011

DTC

Through Mr.Sanjay, Dealing Assistant on
behalf of DTC

..... Petitioner

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

Through

..... Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
17.05.2019

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
Renotify on 07th December, 2019.

MAY 17, 2019
ds

J.R. MIDHA, J.