



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Zile Singh, Dealing Clerk.**

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respon dent

Through **Mr.G.S.Charya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

09.12.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Division Bench-V today.

At joint request, list on 19.02.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

DECEMBER 09, 2019