



\$~A-73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P. (C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. G.S. Chariya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **12.03.2021**

Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CM No. 9912/2021

This is an application filed by the Respondent/Workman for fixing the petition for final hearing.

Issue notice.

Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Petitioner and fairly submits that she has no objection to the petition being heard on any date convenient to the Court.

Accordingly, application is allowed.

W.P. (C) 8073/2011

With the consent of the learned counsel for the parties list for hearing on 26.04.2021.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 12, 2021/yo