



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manish Tyagi, Advocate.
versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **18.02.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. List on 28th April, 2022, at the top of the board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2022

Rahul/AD