



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. G.S. Charya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

28.04.2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner to re-inspect the LCR and paginate her file, list on 5th August, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 28, 2022/ak