



\$~225

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8073/2011

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manisha Tyagi with Ms.Damini
Vishwakarma, Adv.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.G..S.Chaya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

02.12.2022

CM APPL. 52251/2022 -E-hearing

1. This is an application seeking early hearing preferred by the respondent.
2. Keeping in view the Board position and the fact that the matter is already listed on 21.03.2023, no ground is made out for preopening the next date of hearing and the application is, accordingly, dismissed.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 2, 2022

sr