



\$~41

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8073/2011

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv. with Ms.
Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.G.S.Chaya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

21.03.2023

%

1. At joint request, list on 18.07.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 21, 2023

al