



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate**

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: **Appearance not given**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

Trial Court Record has been requisitioned.

The written submissions have been filed on behalf of the parties.

List on 13th August, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 2, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any