



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

06.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Since none appears for petitioner, relist on 03.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any