



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate
versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
03.04.2025

%

1. Written arguments of the parties are already on record; however, the matter cannot be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 11th August, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 3, 2025/RK