



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8073/2011
DTCPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.
versus

SH. BIR SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.07.2025**

For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For the Nation’

Ld. counsel for the respondent request that the matter may be sent to the mediation. Ld. counsel for the petitioner does not have any objection if the respondent come with reasonable proposal and sent draft of the proposal before the mediation to the counsel. Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that he will send the draft proposal to the other counsel on the date of mediation.

At the joint request of the parties, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **04.08.2025 at 04:00 pm.**

Registry is requested to do the needful.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 25, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any