



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**
DTCPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv

versus

SH. BIR SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr.B.S. Acharya, Adv. (VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
11.08.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave for pre-lunch session.

At joint request, re-list on 11th September, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 11, 2025
Pallavi