



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. G. S. Charya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

1. Both the parties have filed their respective written submissions.
2. However, both the parties may still try to explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement.
3. List on 16th December, 2025 for final arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

ssc/KZ