



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. None has appeared for the respondent
2. It is informed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that as per the telephonic information received from the learned counsel for the respondent, he wants to further explore the possibility of settlement.
3. Relist for reporting of settlement, if any, or final arguments on 26th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

ms/kj