



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. G.S. Charya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

26.02.2026

%

1. Written submissions filed by both parties are already on record.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent is appearing through Video Conferencing and seeks an adjournment to appear physically before the Court to advance arguments.
3. List the matter for arguments on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

Pallavi/rm