



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8073/2011**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv
versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.(appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner appears and submits that she is unwell and not in a position to effectively assist the Court today.
2. Considering the personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned for 21st July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/RM