



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8073/2011
DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

SH. BIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for the Respondent
(Appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
24.09.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 21, 2026

DV